

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1623/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2006 in CRLA No. 1746/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SANJIV KUMAR @ GORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

WITH

CRLMP NO. 3892 of 2007 In & SLP(Crl)...../2007

(For permission to file SLP and With office report)

Date: 02/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.G. Bhagat,Adv.

In SLP(Crl) 1623/07

Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

Mr. Manohar Singh Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Gogia,Adv.

In CRLMP 3892/07

Mr. G.P. Singh, Adv.

& Petnr.in

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

SLP 1623/07

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(CRL.) NO.1623/2007

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(Crl.) No.6705 of 2006.

CRL.M.P. NO.3892/2007

Permission to file special leave granted.

This matter shall be heard along with S.L.P.(Crl.) No.6705 of  
2006.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master